Ninth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm

2607
George V, fourth coinage, proof silver florin, 1927, proof
silver sixpence, 1927 (S.4038, 4040). FDC. (2)
$100

GREAT BRITAIN SILVER & BRONZE

2608
George V, silver sixpences, fourth coinage, 1929, 1930, 1932,
1934, 1936 (S.4040 [2], 4041 [3]). Nearly uncirculated
- uncirculated. (5)
$50

2599
Edward VII, silver halfcrown, 1902, George V, silver
halfcrowns, first coinage, 1919, third coinage, 1927, fourth
coinage, 1935, 1936 (S.3980, 4011, 4032, 4037 [2]).
Extremely fine - good extremely fine. (5)
$200

2609
George V, pennies, 1911, 1920, 1921, 1928, 1936 (S.4051
[3], 4055 [2]) (5); George VI, penny, 1938 (S.4114). All
with much mint red, the 1928 with graffiti in obverse field,
otherwise nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (6)
$60

2600
Edward VII, silver sixpence, 1908 (S.3983); George V,
silver sixpences, first coinage, 1912, 1914 (2), 1916, second
coinage, 1924, 1925, 1926 (S.4014 [4], 4024 [2], 4025) (7).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (8)
$120

2610
George VI, first coinage, proof coins, 1937 (3, silver
halfcrown, silver shilling, penny) (S.4080, 4082, 4114).
FDC. (3)
$80
2611
George VI, first coinage, silver halfcrown, florin, shilling
(Scottish), sixpence, threepence, nickel brass threepence,
pennies (4), halfpennies (5), farthing, all dated 1939 (S.4080,
4081, 4083, 4084, 4085, 4112, 4114 [4], 4115 [5], 4116).
The brass threepence with carbon spot at reverse top edge,
the copper mostly with some or full mint red, overall mostly
nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (16)
$150

2601
Edward VII, silver threepence, 1908 (S.3984); George V,
silver threepences, first coinage, 1911, 1913, 1914 (2), 1917
(2), 1918 (S.4015) (7). Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.
(8)
$80
2602
Edward VII, halfpennies, 1902, 1905 (2), 1907 (S.3991) (4);
George V, halfpenny, 1920 (S.4056); George VI, halfpennies,
1937, 1938 (S.4115) (2). All with much mint red, nearly
uncirculated - uncirculated. (7)
$70

These coins dated 1939 were in that same year saved by a family in England
because it was the year that war was declared between Great Britain and
Germany.

2612
George VI, third coinage, proof coins, 1950 (5, florin,
shilling [English], shilling [Scottish], sixpence, halfpenny)
(S.4107-4110, 4118). A few coins with spotting and toning,
otherwise FDC. (5)
$70

2603
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, silver coins face value, pre 1920
$0.15, post 1919 $11.80, other coins (24), halfpennies, 19061967 all different dates (53). Poor - good very fine. (164)
$250

2613
George VI, third coinage, proof coins, 1951 (6, halfcrown,
florin, shilling [English], shilling [Scottish], sixpence,
halfpenny) (S.4106-4110, 4118). FDC. (6)
$100
2614
George VI, crowns, 1951 (7) (S.4111); Elizabeth II, crowns,
1953 (5), 1960, 1965, 1972 (4) (S.4136 [5], 4143, 4144,
4226 [4]). Five crowns in RAM plush case, others loose,
very fine - nearly uncirculated. (18)
$50

2604*
George V, silver shilling 1912 (S.4013). Nearly
uncirculated.
$70
2605
George V, silver shillings, first coinage, 1912, 1913, 1916,
1918, fourth coinage, 1930, 1935, 1936 (S.4013 [4], 4037
[3]). Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (7)
$150

2615
George VI, proof crown, 1951 (S.4111); Elizabeth II, proof
sets, 1986 (2) (S.PS37); mint set, 1984 (S.US03); first decimal
coins set, 1971; proof silver crown, 1980 (S.4228); mint
crowns, 1953 (2), 1965 (9), 1977, 1980 (2), 1981 (2) (S.4136
[2], 4144 [9], 4227, 4228 [2], 4229 [2]); Farewell to the SD
System cased set of ten uncirculated pre decimal coins (case
cracked); Falkland Islands, proof silver fifty pence, 1981
(KM.16a). Some mint crown cases and packets damaged,
otherwise mostly unirculated - FDC. (24)
$80

2606
George V, silver threepences, first coinage, 1919, second
coinage, 1922, third coinage, 1926, fourth coinage, 1928,
1930, 1933, 1936 (S.4015, 4026, 4035, 4042 [4]). Nearly
uncirculated - uncirculated. (7)
$70
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2616
Elizabeth II, proof set, crown - farthing, 1953 (S.PS19). In
official case, foxing on lining, otherwise FDC.
$100

2623
Jersey, Queen Victoria, 1/48th shilling 1877H, (KM.6). Dark
tone, extremely fine, scarce.
$50

2617
Elizabeth II, crowns, 1965 Churchill (195), 1981 Royal
Wedding (4) (S.4144 [195], 4229 [4]); first decimal coin set.
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (200)
$200

2624
Jersey, copper and bronze issues, 1841 to 1960, all in 2x2
holders, described 1/48 penny 1877H; 1/26 a range of dates
1841 to 1871 (7); 1/24 a range of dates 1877 to 1947 (12);
1/13 a range of dates 1844 to 1870 (5); 1/12 a range of dates
1877 to 1960 (18). Fine - nearly uncirculated. (43)
$250

2618
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1970, 1983, 1985 (KM.PS20, 33,
35); mint sets, 1982-1985 (KM.US01-04). In cases and
packets of issue, the 1983 mint set packet and the 1983
and 1985 proof set cases affected by foxing, otherwise
uncirculated - FDC. (7)
$50

2625
Guernsey, copper and bronze issues, 1830-1949, one double
(12), two doubles (10), four doubles (18) eight doubles (20),
all in 2x2 holders, described, includes two doubles 1917H
(only fair). Fair - uncirculated. (60)
$300

2619
Elizabeth II, Royal Mint, proof sets, 1970 - 1982, 1983 - 85,
1988, 1991, 1992; mint sets, 1982 - 2003; Libra, Solidus,
Denarius, packaged set of 1967 pre-decimal coins; mint
crowns, 1990, 1993, 1997, 1980, 1981; two pounds, 1989;
fifty pence PNC, 2003; first decimal set 1968/1971 coins. All
in packs as issued, uncirculated - FDC. (50)
$200

part

2626*
Seventeenth century tokens, farthings, Berkshire, 1657,
(D.51/5); Buckinghamshire, (D.11); Cambridgeshire, 1667,
(D.16), 1666, (D.52); Devon, 1667, (D.366/7 two spellings
of name LIDDON); Dorset, 1669, (D.91/4); Essex, 1669,
(D.351 illustrated); Gloucestershire, Bristol, 1652, (D.12),
1662, (D.18,19), 1670, (D.20), c1597 rectangular, (D.21
illustrated), 1669, (D.163), 1666, (D.204); Hampshire, 1666,
(D.14), undated, (D.38), 1669, (D.211). All in 2x2 holders
with Dickinson numbers, nearly fine - nearly extremely
fine. (18)
$350

2620*
Ireland, William & Mary, halfpenny, 1693 (S.6597). Minor
pitting, otherwise good fine and scarce.
$150
2621
Channel Islands, Jersey, Queen Victoria bronze one twelfth
and one twenty fourth of a penny, (S.7006 7007). Red and
brown, nearly uncirculated. (2)
$90

The 1597 Bristol town issue ex W.J.Noble Collection Part II, Noble
Numismatics Sale 61B (lot 42) and Noble Numismatics Sale 91 (lot
3889).

2622*
Jersey, Queen Victoria, Royal Mint proof one twelfth penny,
1877, in cupro nickel (S.7006). Nearly FDC and extremely
rare.
$5,000
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2629*
Nineteenth century silver token, Gloucestershire, J Whalley,
two shillings and sixpence, undated (c1811), (D.4). Nearly
extremely fine.
$200

part

2627*
Seventeenth century tokens, Kent, halfpennies, 1663, (D.50),
undated, (D.66), 1668, (D.130), farthings, 1650, (D.542/3
two spelling varieties of Johnson); Lincolnshire, halfpennies,
1667, (D.205A), undated, (D.234/5); London farthings,
undated, (D.2938), 1656, (D.2997); Norfolk, farthings,
1669, (D.27), undated, (D.185), 1667, (D.225), 1660,
(D.248), 1667, (D.284/5); Oxfordshire, farthings, undated,
(D.129, 146, 172); Somersetshire, farthings, 1670, (D.6),
1666, (D.49), 1657, (D.138); Southwark, halfpenny, undated,
(D.116), penny, 1668, (D.359A illustrated); Staffordshire,
halfpenny, octagonal, (D.76 illustrated); Suffolk, farthing,
undated, (D.228), halfpenny, 1667, (D.294), undated,
(D.373 illustrated); Wiltshire, farthings, undated, (D.20),
1668, (D.123/4), 1659, (D.164). All in 2x2 holders with
Dickinson numbers, fair - good very fine. (30)
$750

Ex J.Smith Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 75 (lot 922), and I.S.Wright
Sydney, March 2006.

2630*
Nineteenth century silver token, Somersetshire, Bath, two
shillings, Culverhouse and Phipps, (D.15). Good very fine
and scarce.
$300

Several ex W.J.Noble Collection including the last two illustrated and Noble
Numismatics Sale 91 (lots 3896/7).

Ex J.Smith Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 75 (lot 929) and I.S.Wright
Sydney, March 2006.

2631*
Nineteenth century silver tokens, one shilling and sixpence
or eighteen pence, Northamptonshire, Peterborough 1811,
(D.3); Yorkshire, Hull, 1811, (D.16). Good very fine; very
fine. (2)
$150

part

2628*
Eighteenth century tokens, a small collection housed in 2x2
holders with neat handwritten descriptions, all halfpennies
except for a penny of Bath Abbey Church and Guild Hall,
(D&H 4) and a Bath farthing 1794, (D&H 115), seventeen
English counties and one of Scotland sold with owner's list
with Dalton and Hamer numbers, includes Lady Godiva
1793 and 1794 (D&H 244,249) and Shakespeare, (D&H
928). Generally very fine - good extremely fine. (52)
$750
281

2635
Trade tokens, Warwickshire halfpenny, 1791 (D&H
45); Cheshire, Macclesfield halfpenny, 1792 (D&H
76); Middlesex, Fowler's halfpenny, 1794 (D&H 306);
Hampshire, Portsea halfpenny, 1796 (D&H 79); Birmingham,
Union Copper Company penny, 1812 (D.74); a selection of
other Great Britain and world minors, some silver issues, but
most pierced and fitted to jump rings; also a pair of Churchill
crowns, 1965 in a fitted case (this with heavy foxing stains
on interior). Poor - uncirculated. (24)
$40

2632*
Nineteenth century silver token, Lancashire, Poulton,
R.D.Hall's shilling, undated (c.1811), (D.6). Dull grey toned,
subdued underlying mint bloom, extremely fine and rare.
$250

2636
Love token, 18th century (?) halfpenny, both sides smoothed,
uniface, engraved in the centre is a heart with crossed arrows
through and ensigned by a crowned crest, around the edge
engraved in running script, 'Crownd (sic) with Love and
Affection'. Very good.
$100

2637*
Love token, George III halfpenny, 1799, reverse shaved and
engraved in running script, 'the and the/Gever Loves/for
ever/1802'. Edge bumps, fine - very fine.
$150

part

2633*
Nineteenth century silver tokens, shillings, Cheshire, (D.4);
Hampshire, (D.9, 30 illustrated); Lincolnshire, (D.12);
Norfolk, (D.16); Somersetshire, Bristol, (D.21, 22, 23, 26,
43 (illustrated), 45, sixpence 51, Frome, D.66). All in 2x2
holders described with Dalton numbers, fine - extremely
fine. (13)
$450

part

2634*
Nineteenth century silver tokens, Staffordshire, shilling,
1811, (D.2), sixpence, 1811, (D.3,11); Sussex, shilling,
1811, (D.6); Warwickshire, Birmingham workhouse
shillings, 1811, (D.5,10); Worcestershire, shilling, 1811,
(D.1); Yorkshire, shillings (8), sixpences (3), (D.17,21,27,2
9,34,49,52,54,56,57,64); Wales, Flintshire sixpence, 1811,
(D.5). All in 2x2 holders with Dalton numbers, good fine
- extremely fine. (19)
$600

part

2638*
A collection of engraved coins, mostly late nineteenth century
issues with one side shaved and engraved with names, mostly
as love tokens, but also political and satirical, early coins
include Charles II and William and Mary shillings. Fair
- very fine. (119)
$400
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The Patina Collection of Retrospective Patterns

2647
Edward VIII, undated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King left by Donald R Golder,
reverse, MODEL across flan, struck with plain edge together
with proof versions struck in gold copper piedfort (like
Barton's metal) and piedfort copper with milled edge and
another with plain edge. FDC, first is one of only 25 pieces
made, others each one of only 9 pieces made. (4)
$110

2639*
George III, box twopence, 1797, engraved on obverse 'Eliza
Bennett'. Fine.
$150

This and the following lots with the MODEL reverse are issues struck for
experimental purposes.

2640
Coin weight, George III, 27s (Withers 1671c). Very fine.
$50

2648
Edward VIII, 1936 dated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King to right by Percy Metcalfe,
reverse, Pistrucci's St George and Dragon, exergue is plain,
struck with milled edge, others struck in aluminium with
plain edge, piedfort copper with plain edge, and nickel silver
with plain edge. FDC, with only 15 examples made of each
type and all very rare. (4)
$100

2641
British checks, Co-operative societies (20) with D. Rains
numbers; discount, food and advertising checks (17), all in
2x2 holders described. Fine - extremely fine. (37)
$100
2642
Communion token, Carlisle (Cumberland) Presbyterian
Chapel, in Communion with the Church of Scotland,
undated (c1840) (Cop.55; C.1101). Nearly very fine.
$100

2649
Edward VIII, 1936 dated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling silver,
obverse, portrait of King to right by Percy Metcalfe, reverse,
MODEL struck with plain edge, others struck in aluminium
with plain edge, piedfort copper with plain edge, and silver
coated piedfort with plain edge. FDC, with only 7 examples
made of each type and all very rare. (4)
$110

Ex H.Pegg Collection and W.J.Noble Token Collection, Noble Numismatics
Sale 64 (lot 123) and Melvin C.Williams Collection.

2643
Communion token, Whitby (Yorkshire) Cliff Lane U.P.C.,
undated (c1845) (Cop.270; C.6253). Very fine.
$80
Ex H.G.Williams and R.G.Bell Collections and W.J.Noble Token Collection,
Noble Numismatics Sale 64 (lot 171) and Melvin C.Williams Collection,
with packet.

2644
Scotland, communion tokens, Dunblane (4) 1699-1805
(BR.325, 326, 327, also Kerr 353; C.1872); Bedrule (Br.103;
C.755); Newburgh (C.4552). The first with actual date
1699 and as such unusual, very fine, the rest good - very
fine. (6)
$60
Ex Melvin C.Williams Collection.

part

2650*
Edward VIII, 1936 dated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, three proofs, one silver coated
piedfort, another golden alloy, another nickel silver, all
with plain edge, obverse, portrait of King to right by Percy
Metcalfe, reverse, crowned shield within garter, this group
each one of only 15 pieces made of each type; another
undated crown for Great Britain, as a proof struck in .925
sterling silver, obverse, portrait of King right by Donald R
Golder, reverse, crowned shield within garter, struck with
plain edge, being one of only 12 pieces made (illustrated).
FDC and very rare. (4)
$110

2645
Scotland, communion tokens, c1807-1843, noted Arbroath,
Newtyle Kirk, Four Passions of Perth with 2 countermark,
Free Church of Scotland (2); also New Zealand, Presbyterian
Church of Otago, undated (G.R.W.120; L.373; C.4782).
Very fine - extremely fine. (6)
$100
2646
Scotland, a collection of communion tokens, most carded
and individually described with catalogue reference numbers.
Very good - extremely fine, some scarce. (117)
$600
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part

part

2651*
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, (illustrated), obverse, portrait of King to right by
Percy Metcalfe, reverse, Pistrucci's St George and Dragon,
exergue has 'model' in script, one struck with milled edge,
others struck in aluminium with milled edge, piedfort copper
with milled edge, and silver coated piedfort with milled
edge. FDC, with only 12 examples made of each type and
all very rare. (4)
$110

2654*
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King left by Donald R Golder,
reverse, Pistrucci's St George and Dragon, exergue has date
1937 and small MODEL to left of horse, struck with milled
edge, another with plain edge, each variety one of only 25
pieces made; together with three proofs, struck in piedfort
copper (plain edge only 9 made) and a gold coated piedfort
copper - akin to Barton's metal - (milled edge, only 9 made)
and golden alloy (plain edge, only 6 made), obverse and
reverse as above. FDC, second coin lightly toned. (5)
$170

2652
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King left by Donald R Golder,
reverse, MODEL across flan, struck with milled edge together
with proof versions struck in nickel silver with plain edge,
and a piedfort copper with plain edge and another gold
coloured copper piedfort (like Barton's metal) with plain
edge. FDC, each example one of only 7 pieces made. (4)
$100

2655
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, three proofs struck in copper
piedfort, gold coated copper piedfort (akin to Barton's metal)
and nickel silver, all with plain edge, obverse, portrait of King
right by Percy Metcalfe, reverse, MODEL; a similar group
of undated issues with portrait by Donald R. Golder. FDC,
first three with only 7 pieces made of each type, the last three
with 12 pieces struck for each type. (6)
$100

part

part

2653*
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Great Britain, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King left by Donald R Golder date
behind, reverse, Pistrucci's St George and Dragon, exergue
is plain, struck with plain edge together with proof versions
struck in platinum coloured alloy with milled edge, piedfort
copper with milled edge (illustrated) and silver coated
piedfort with milled edge. FDC, first is one of only 15 pieces
made, others each one of only 12 pieces made. (4)
$120

2656*
Edward VIII, undated crown for Australia, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King to left by Donald R Golder,
reverse, crown within wreath and SYDNEY NEW SOUTH
WALES struck with milled edge; others (3) struck in silver
coated copper piedfort, platinum coloured alloy and nickel
silver, these all with plain edges; another (3) struck in a
golden alloy, another silver coated copper piedfort and
another gold coated copper piedfort, all have a milled edge,
all types being one only of 12 pieces made. First coin lightly
toned, others FDC. (7)
$160

284

2660*
Edward VIII, 1936 dated crown for Canada, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King to right by Percy Metcalfe,
reverse, traditional 'Voyager' design with exergue having a
maple leaf, struck with milled edge (illustrated), second with
plain edge, each variety one of only 12 pieces made. FDC,
first coin lightly toned. (2)
$120

part

2661
Edward VIII, 1936 dated crown for Canada, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, three proofs struck in silver
plated copper piedfort, another in platinum coloured alloy
and another in gold coated copper piedfort (Barton's metal),
obverse, portrait of King to right by Percy Metcalfe, reverse,
traditional 'Voyager' design with exergue having a maple
leaf, struck with milled edge, each variety one of only 12
pieces made. FDC. (3)
$50

2657*
Edward VIII, undated crown for Australia, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King to left by Donald R Golder,
reverse, map of Australia and ADVANCE AUSTRALIA,
struck with milled edge (illustrated), second with plain edge,
each variety one of only 12 pieces made; with additional
three proofs struck in platinum coloured alloy, another in
gold coated copper piedfort and silver coated piedfort, all
have milled edge, all are each one of 12 pieces struck for
each type. FDC, first coin lightly toned. (5)
$160

2662
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Ireland, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proofs struck in platinum
coloured alloy, another in gold coated copper piedfort and
another in silver coated piedfort, these all have milled edges,
obverse, portrait of King to right by Percy Metcalfe, date at
end of legend, reverse, Irish harp, together with additional
similar in golden alloy, another in silver coated piedfort
metal, another in platinum coloured alloy, all with plain
edges; another three, undated with obverse portrait of King
left by Donald R Golder, reverse Irish harp, proofs struck in
copper as a piedfort, another in aluminium, another silver
plated piedfort. FDC, each is one of only 12 pieces made.
(9)
$150

2658
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Australia, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King right by Percy Metcalfe date
at end of legend, reverse, map of Australia and ADVANCE
AUSTRALIA, struck with plain edge together with proof
versions struck in gold coated copper piedfort, another in
nickel silver, another in silver coated piedfort, all with plain
edges. FDC, each is one of only 12 pieces made. (4)
$120
2659
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Australia, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of right by Percy Metcalfe date
at end of legend, reverse, crown in wreath and SYDNEY
NEW SOUTH WALES, struck with milled edge together
with proof copper piedfort, another in silver coated piedfort
metal, another in platinum coloured alloy, all with milled
edges; another three, obverse, portrait of King left by
Donald R Golder, reverse, map of Australia and ADVANCE
AUSTRALIA, proofs struck in nickel silver, another silver
plated piedfort and another in a golden alloy. FDC, each is
one of only 12 pieces made. (7)
$170

part

2663*
Edward VIII, undated crown for New Zealand, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King to left by Donald R Golder,
reverse, map of New Zealand and the ship 'Endeavour',
struck with plain edge (illustrated), with additional three
proofs struck in golden coloured alloy, others in gold coated
copper piedfort and platinum coloured alloy, these have
plain edge, all are each one of 12 pieces struck for each
type. FDC. (4)
$110

Lot 2660 part
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WORLD SILVER & BRONZE COINS
2667
Austria, thaler, 1780SF, restrikes (KM.T21). Uncirculated.
(10)
$220
2668
Austria, silver two schilling, 1929, 1931, silver five schilling,
1935, silver fifty schilling, 1959, 1973 (KM.2844, 2847,
2853, 2888, 2917). The first two extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated, the rest uncirculated. (5)
$110

part

2664*
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for New Zealand, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King to right by Percy Metcalfe,
reverse, Waitangi crown design, inscribed NEW ZEALAND
WAITANGI TREATY 1840, struck with milled edge
(illustrated), second with plain edge, each variety one of
only 12 pieces made; with additional six proofs struck in
gold coloured alloy, another in silver coated copper piedfort
another in aluminium, these have milled edge, another set
as before but with plain edge with the gold coloured alloy a
piedfort, each medal is one of 12 pieces struck for each type.
FDC, first two pieces are lightly toned. (8)
$220

2669
Belgium, Leopold II, five francs, 1868, 1869, 1873 (KM.24).
Some toning, very fine-nearly extremely fine. (3)
$100
2670
Belgium, alimentation tokens, Thuin, 1918, ten centimes
(4), twenty five centimes, all scarce; POW token, BEF, ten
centimes; Philippines, un peso sagrado, religious token
(41mm) in cast brass, obverse, eagle with snake in beak,
reverse, Christ kneeling and praying; Great Britain, British
Military Authority, five shillings, undated (1943) (P.M4).
Poor - very fine. (8)
$100
2671
Bermuda, crowns, 1959 (2) (KM.13), 1964 (3) (KM.14),
1972 (KM.22[3], 22a). Extremely fine - nearly FDC. (9)
$100

part

2665*
Edward VIII, 1937 dated crown for Scotland, 'Patina'
retrospective pattern series, proof struck in .925 sterling
silver, obverse, portrait of King right by Percy Metcalfe, date
at end of legend, reverse, crowned Scottish shield with ER,
struck with milled edge (illustrated); together with proof
versions struck in gold coated copper piedfort, another in
aluminium, another in silver coated piedfort, all with milled
edges. FDC, first toned, each is one of only 12 pieces made.
(4)
$110

2672*
Bolivia, Colonial issue, Philip IV (Felipe IV. King of Spain),
1621-1665. silver cob eight reales (38mm, 27.47 gm), Potosi
Mint, Dated 1653-E (asayer E), obverse, crowned coat-ofarms, reverse, crowned Pillars of Hercules set on ocean
waves, (KM.21, Calico 410, ME 6472). Very fine, with a few
minor scratches and attractive example with two clear dates
and a partial date, clear assayer letter and mint marks, well
struck obverse displaying most aspects of the shield, with
grey tone, original surfaces, and very rare.
$500

2666
World, stored in album, many Patina series crown-sized
issues in various metals, (mostly different) (62) and Great
Britain crowns (2), halfcrown 1818 inscribed 'Leah Jackson,
29th June 1862', others as pence etc. (25); and a numismatic
book, Lane Poole, S., Coins and Medals, London 1892,
286pp, illustrated and a handwritten presentation note from
1893 fixed to inside the book. Fair - unc. (lot)
$140

Ex CNG Mail Bid Auction Sale 87, 18 May 2011, (lot 1519).

2673
Bolivia, a selection of type coins, 1850s-1950s, includes
several silver issues. One coin holed, otherwise fine uncirculated. (23)
$150
Ex Mark Marshan Collection.
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2681
Canada, George VI, ten cents, 1945, half dollar, 1951, one
dollar, 1950 (KM.34, 45, 46); Elizabeth II, ten cents, 1953,
1960, 1962, twenty five cents, 1961, 1967 Centennial, fifty
cents, 1966, 1967 Centennial (2), one dollar, 1958 British
Columbia, 1966, 1967 Centennial (3) (KM.51 [3], 52, 68,
63, 69 [2], 55, 64.1, 70 [3]), a total of 5.35 ounces of fine
silver. Very good - uncirculated. (16)
$140

2674
British North Borneo, one cent, 1889H, 1907H (KM.2).
Fine - very fine, the last scarce. (2)
$100
2675
British trade dollars, 1897B, 1898B, 1899B (3), 1900B,
1901B, 1902B, 1903B, 1907B, 1908B, 1909B, 1910B, 1911B
(6), 1912B (3), 1929B (3), 1930B (3), 1930 (4) (KM.T5).
Very good - extremely fine. (32)
$650

2682
Canada, proof-like sets, 1973 (4); one dollar, 1964; mint
sets, 1974 (3); Confederation medal, 1867-1967, in silver.
Uncirculated - FDC. (9)
$100

2676
Burma, standard weights of the Burmese kings, Hantha bird,
opium weight issued 19th century, weight 160 gm, height
54mm, corresponding to ten kyats, others of 160 and 145gm,
(Robinson and Shaw, The Coins and Banknotes of Burma,
Chapter 5, cf.pp.31-4 [figure 4, 11 and 13], cf.M.2829).
Very fine. (3)
$120
2677
Burma, bronze pice, (1781) fish (KM.21); silver quarter (2),
half and one rupees (1852) (KM.8,9,10); bronze pice, (1878)
Lion (KM.25.1). The first holed, fine - very fine. (6)
$280

2683*
Ceylon, silver twenty four stuivers, 1808 (KM.76). Nearly
very fine.
$150

2678
Cambodia, two pe, 1847 (5, mostly different types KM.7.2,
7.3 [2], 11, 25), one eighth tical, 1847 (KM.33), tical,
CS1208 (KM.37). Several holed as is common, good - very
fine. (7)
$50

2684*
Ceylon, silver forty eight stuivers, 1809 (KM.77). Very
fine.
$280
2685
Ceylon (Sri Lanka), proof set, 1971 (KM.PS4); silver five
rupees, 1957 (KM.126) (reverse scratched), quarter cent - five
rupees, 1870-1918 (78) includes many silver issues, some
scarce. The set FDC, the rest fine - uncirculated. (80)
$120

2679*
Canada, Prince Edward Island, holey dollar of 1813, silver
five shillings, centrally pierced and countermarked with sun
and rays on a Spanish American eight reales of Charles IIII,
of Mexico City Mint issued in 1793 (KM.2). Very fine, host
coin fine.
$500

2686
Chile, silver issues, half decimo, 1885-1894 (KM.137.3) (5);
decimo, 1887, 1892 (KM.136.3) (2); five centavos, 1899
2nd 9 an inverted 6, 1899 (5), 1901-7 (4), 1908-10 (10)
(KM.155.1, 155.2 [9], 155.2a [10]) (20); twenty centavos,
1879-1881 (5), 1892, 1893, to 1907 (55), 1907-20 (164),
1916 (KM.138.2 [5], 138.4 [2], 151.2 [55], 151.3 [164],
151.4) (227); forty centavos, 1907-8 (KM.163) (75); peso,
1915, 1917, 1932 (20) (KM.152.4 [2], 174 [20]) (22), a
combined total of 18.75 ounces of fine silver. Poor - nearly
extremely fine. (351)
$450

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 85A (lot 2686).
The issue is always difficult to determine if original or one of the many
counterfeits made at the time or afterwards. Graham, Kennedy & Becker
in the book 'The Currency and Medals of Prince Edward Island', 1988,
Willowdale, Ontario, Canada, p24-5 show illustrations of eight holey dollars
with assorted countermarks and state 'It is quite possible that none of the
above photographs represent a genuine treasury issue holey dollar. It may
be that none of the genuine pieces survived and in any case, no infallible
means of identification of such pieces has been discovered'.

2687
China, collection of cash, 618-1875, mostly different types,
all identified with Schjoth numbers. Stored in 2x2 holders,
mostly fine - very fine. (31)
$200

2680*
Canada, Edward VII, silver ten cents, 1909 broad leaves
(KM.10). Nearly extremely fine.
$120
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2694
China, Empire, silver dollars, Year 3 (1911), undated (1908)
(KM.Y.31, 14), Republic, one cent, Year 25 (1936), Year 27
(1938) with Gui countermark below sun, Year 37 (1948)
(KM.Y.347 [2], 363). The Year 25 and 37 issues with mint
red, very fine - uncirculated. (5)
$150

2688*
China, Five Dynasties, Later Liang dynasty, Emperor Zhu
Wen? (A.D. 907-923), 'Kai Ping tung bao', round cash with
square hole, four characters around, diameter 32mm, (Sch.
-, TFP 756 [Pl.74], Hartill 15.1). Very fine, with green hoard
patina, very rare.
$350

2695*
China, Republic, silver twenty cents, undated (1912)
Memento - Birth of Republic of China (Kann 601;
KM.Y.317). Good very fine and scarce.
$500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 92 (lot 2570).

2696
China, Republic, silver dollars, year 9 1920 (2), year 10
(1921) (KM.329.6), 1927 (2) (KM.318a); Junk silver dollars
year 23 (1934) (12) (KM.345). Extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (17)
$1,000
2697
China, People's Republic, proof set of four silver ten yuan
coins and aluminium bronze medallion, 1989 (11th Asian
Games) (KM.240-243). In case of issue with certificate
02500, lid lining and certificate with foxing, coins FDC.
$300

2689*
China, Southern Sung Dynasty, Ning Zong, with title 'Qing
Yuan tong bao' (issued 1195-1224), round iron ten cash,
issued 1195-1200, obverse, 'Qing Yuan tung bao' with four
characters, reverse, 'yong', diameter 38mm, (Sch.-, TFP 1250
[p.110], cf.Hartill 17.449). Fine and very rare.
$160

2698
China, People's Republic, proof silver ten yuan, 1990 Year
of the Horse (KM.283). In case of issue with certificate,
FDC.
$250

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 89 (lot 2370).

2699
Cook Islands, Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof fine silver and
colour two ounce two dollar four coin set, 2003 Australian
Bushrangers - Ned Kelly, Ben Hall, Captain Thunderbolt and
Mad Dan Morgan. In timber case of issue with certificate
number 1182, FDC.
$200

2690
China, Ch'ing Dynasty, K'ang Hsi tung pao coin charms,
1662-1722, various provinces, mostly different with Schjoth
numbers. Stored in 2x2 holders, very fine or better. (10)
$100
2691
China, collection of cash, 17th century (12), 18th century
(6), 19th century (4), 20th century (1), also silver coins
(2) including dollar-sized (5 x 1901-1933), copper (6) and
modern (4), all different mints and varieties, mostly identified
with Schjoth or Krause numbers. Stored in 2x2 holders, fine
- extremely fine. (54)
$250

2700
Cook Islands, Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof fine silver and
colour two ounce two dollar four coin set, 2003 Australian
Bushrangers - Ned Kelly, Ben Hall, Captain Thunderbolt and
Mad Dan Morgan. In timber case of issue with certificate
number 1188, FDC.
$200

2692
China, Hsien-feng provincial coinage, Fukien Province,
cast brass twenty cash, undated (1851-61) (KM.C.10-11);
Kinangsu Province, cast brass one hundred cash, undated
(1851-61) (KM.16.10.1). Very fine. (2)
$150

2701
Crete, silver fifty lepta, 1901, drachma, 1901 and two
drachmai, 1901 (KM.6-8). The second coin with some
obverse scratches, otherwise fine. (3)
$140
Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2693
China, Empire, Fukien, silver twenty cents, (KM.104.1);
Hupeh, ten cents, 1895-1907 (KM.Y124.1), twenty cents
(KM.125.1); Kwangtung, ten cents (KM.Y200), twenty
cents (KM.Y201). Fine - nearly very fine, all in packets
described. (5)
$60

2702
Czechoslovakia, 1922-2004, five halere - one hundred
korun, including twenty korun, 1933, 1934 (KM.17), 1937
(KM.18), twenty five korun, 1954 (KM.41). In a green
album, fair - uncirculated. (348)
$250
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2703
Egypt, Muhammad V (AH1327-32) set of one fortieth qirsh
- twenty qirsh, mixed dates 1910-1913 (KM.300-305, 307310). Stored in a coin album, mostly very fine - extremely
fine. (10)
$150
2704
Egypt, Ottoman Empire, Muhammad V, silver ten qirsh,
AH1327 Yr 3 (1911), Yr 6 (1913) (KM.309). Very fine
- good very fine. (2)
$50

2713*
France, Town of Paris, silver jeton (31.5mm), 1758, by
Jean Duvivier, obverse, coat of arms of Monsieur J.B.Elie
Camus de Pontcarre de Viarme, Lord Provost of Paris,
reverse, female figure seated holding shield. Golden toning,
extremely fine.
$100

2705
Egypt, Farouk, silver two piastres, AH1358 (1939)
(KM.365). With some mint lustre, nearly uncirculated and
scarce in this condition.
$60

2714
France, Louis XV, Ecu 1732 Aix Mint (KM.486.27), 1765
Pau Mint (KM.518); five francs, AN12A (KM.659.1),
1876K (KM.820.2); Mexico, Charles III, eight reales,
1770MF (KM.105), 1772FM (KM.106.1) (both coins with
countermarks). Last coin holed at 12 o'clock, good - fine.
(6)
$200

2706
Falkland Islands, proof set, 1982 (KM.PS6). In sealed hard
plastic case of issue, FDC.
$50
2707
Fiji, George VI, silver florins, 1941. Good very fine. (2)
$60

2715
France, Napoleon, quart, 1806A (KM.670.1). Nearly very
fine/very fine.
$100

2708
Fiji, George VI - Elizabeth II, penny, 1964 with mis-punched
centre hole (KM.21); sixpences, 1943S (3), 1961, 1962,
1965 (KM.11a [3], 19 [3]) (6); shillings, 1942S, 1943S, 1965
(5) (KM.12a [2], 23 [5]) (7); florins, 1942S (3), 1964 (6)
(KM.13a [3], 24 [6]) (9). All the QEII issues uncirculated, the
rest good very fine - extremely fine with mint bloom. (23)
$100

Ex Tom May Collection.

2716
France, five francs, 1849A (2) (KM.761.1), 1875A (3)
(KM.820.1), 1878K (KM.820.2); twenty francs, 1933, 1938
(2) (KM.879). Very good - very fine. (9)
$150

2709
Fiji, halfpennies, 1940, 1942S (22), 1943S (20), 1952 (43),
1954 (80) (KM.14, 14a [42], 16 [43], 20 [80]). The 1940
and 1954 coins uncirculated, the rest mostly very fine extremely fine. (166)
$80
2710
Fiji, a hoard of halfpennies, mostly 1940s-1950s, noted
several brass issues, 1942S and 1943S. Many uncirculated,
overall very good - uncirculated. (210)
$100
2711
Fiji, mostly halfpennies and pennies, mixed dates, several
uncirculated including halfpennies, 1941 and 1943S, also
includes sixpence, 1940 (GEF). Fine - uncirculated. (42)
$100

part

2717*
France, various issues and dates, including one centime,
Year 7; five centimes, 1896; ten centimes, 1870; twenty five
centimes, 1904; one franc, 1931 and 1938; five francs, 1933,
1946 (2), 1940. Fine - extremely fine. (25)
$150
2718
France, silver five francs, 1960 (11), 1961 (2), 1962 (5),
1963 (6), 1964 (KM.926), a total of over eight ounces of
fine silver. Mostly very fine - good very fine. (25)
$210
2719
France, ten francs, 1965 (2), 1966, 1967 (2) (KM.932);
French Indo-China, piastre, 1899A, 1900A (2), 1906A,
1907A, 1909A (2), 1913A, 1921A (2), 1926A (KM.5a.1);
New Hebrides, one hundred francs, 1966 (KM.1). Good
- uncirculated. (17)
$300

2712*
France, States of Britain, Rennes, silver jeton (28mm), 1736,
by Jean Duvivier, obverse, bust of the Christian King Louis
XV, reverse, ecu topped with quartered (France 2) and Britain
(2), crowned and on robe with fleur de lis and ermines.
Toned, underlying lustre, extremely fine.
$100
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2720*
Germany, City of Aachen, silver three marck 1754, obverse,
titles of Francis I, reverse, bust of Charlemagne above arms,
(KM.50, VF US$150); Prussia, Friedrich Wilhelm IV (18401861), copper three kreuzer, 1854A, (KM.453). Very fine;
nearly uncirculated, with some mint bloom, first rare. (2)
$150
Ex Noble Numismatics Auction Sale 74 (lot 3407).

2723*
Germany, Saxony, silver klippe thaler, 1693, issue of Johann
Georg IV (1691-94), (KM.642, D.7649). Good very fine
and rare.
$300
Ex Tom May Collection.

2724
Germany, Baden, half kreuzer, 1856, kreuzer, 1868, 1871,
three kreuzer, 1866 (KM.230, 250, 242, 246); Bavaria,
two mark, 1876D (KM.505); Hamburg, one dreiling, 1855
(KM.275); Hanover, pfennig, 1838B (KM.173.2); German
Empire, five pfennig, 1888E, 1892E, half mark, 1917D,
mark, 1915A (Unc) (KM.1, 10, 17, 14); Weimer Republic,
fifty pfennig, 1935E (KM.49), medallic five mark, 1927D
(Bruce X.1); Third Reich, five reichsmark, 1936A (KM.86);
Federal Republic, two mark, 1951J (KM.111); Saarland, fifty
franken, 1954 (KM.3) (Unc). Fine - uncirculated. (16)
$160
2725
Germany, States, Baden, five mark, 1875G (KM.263.1),
1903G (KM.274), 1908G (KM.281); three mark, 1910G
(KM.280); Bayern, five mark, 1875D (KM.896), 1902D,
1903D, 1907D, 1908D (KM.915); three mark, 1909D,
1910D (KM.996); two mark, 1904D (KM.913); Hamburg,
five mark, 1876J (KM.287), 1894J, 1898J, 1908J (KM.293);
two mark, 1876F, 1901J (KM.294); Saxony-Albertine, five
mark, 1914E (KM.1266); two mark, 1898E (KM.1255);
Prussia, five mark, 1874A, 1876B (KM.503), 1900A,
1902A, 1903A (2); three mark, 1910A (KM.527); two
mark, 1876C, 1876A (2), 1877A (KM.506), 1899A, 1902A,
1903A, 1904A, 1905A (2), 1906A (3), 1907A (KM.522);
Wurttemberg, five mark, 1901F (KM.632); three mark,
1909F, 1914F (KM.635); two mark, 1892F, 1902F, 1907F;
Germany, five mark, 1934G, 1935A, 1935G (KM.82),
1935G, 1936G, 1936G (2)(KM.86); two mark, 1939A
(KM.93); five mark, 1951F, 1958F, 1963D (KM.112.1). In
an album, poor - nearly very fine. (63)
$900

2721*
Germany, Brunswick Luneburg, twenty four mariengroschen,
1775 IWS (KM.341). Toned, extremely fine.
$100
Ex Tom May Collection.

2722
Germany, Saxony, Johann Georg, silver taler, 1627, (14.28
grams), (M.1028, KM.102). Has been mounted, otherwise
nearly very fine.
$80
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2733
Honduras, silver lempira, 1931 (KM.75). Toned good
extremely fine.
$50

2726*
Germany, Prussia, Wilhelm II, silver three marks 1911A,
Breslau University, (KM.531). Lightly toned, nearly
uncirculated.
$100

2734*
Italy, Milano (Duchi), Galeazzo Maria Sforza, (1466-1476),
silver testone, obverse, around GALEAZ M SF VICECOS
DVX MLI QIT, mitred head with armored bust to right,
pellet-in-annulet to left, reverse, around P P ANGLIE Q3
CO AG IANVE D, a crested helmet left above familial
coat-of-arms of Sforza, branding irons with buckets to
left and right, G3 M across field (Cf. CNI V 67 (legends);
Morosini 8; Crippa 6/B; Biaggi 1548). Bright, nearly very
fine/good very fine and rare.
$600

Ex Tom Hanley Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 87 (lot 2816).

Ex Tom May Collection.
See illustration of this coin in the paper 'A Renaissance Moment' published
in Australasian Coin and Banknote, April 2008, p44. The Sforza ('Strivers')
dynasty began as many Italian noble houses did, with a successful condottiere
(mercenary soldier) seeking respectability for his family by procuring a title
and an estate. Muzio Attendolo (1369-1424) founded the family, and his
son Francesco seized the Duchy of Milan in 1450, having first married the
daughter of Maria Philippo Visconti. Francesco's son Galeazzo succeeded
him in 1466 and sought to have his position elevated to king, marrying the
sister-in-law of the king of France to strengthen his claims. His rule over
Milan was harsh, with heavy taxes causing widespread discontent, but his
patronage of grand artists and architects was a source of great pride for
the city, and his assassination in 1476 by republican sympathizers was met
with mixed feelings. In any case, the dynasty survived, in the person of his
weak son, Gian Galeazzo. Originating in Renaissance Milan, where it was
first issued in 1468, the testone was a large denomination of good silver and
was so-called because its obverse bore a naturalistically-styled head (testa)
of the reigning duke. Owing to the influx of silver as a result of trade fuelled
by new sources of ore, the Milanese Sforza family used the denomination
to promote their power and regional influence. They followed Renaissance
artistic principles, and the portraits of the family are presented in a more
naturalistic and accurate manner than the more stylized medieval portraits.
Like the French gros tournois of the thirteenth century, the testone gained
popular acceptance and soon other areas in Italy began minting similar
coins, bearing portraits of their own rulers. By the end of the fifteenth
century, France, England, and Scotland began minting their own versions,
known as the teston in France, and the testoon in England and Scotland,
these coins with their Renaissance-style portraits may be viewed as the first
modern European coinages.

2727*
Germany, Weimar Republic, silver five reichsmark 1925G
1000 Years of Rhineland (KM.47). Nearly uncirculated.
$200

2728*
Germany, five reichsmark, 1929A (KM.68) Graff Zeppelin
Flight. Extremely fine.
$150
Ex Tom May Collection. See Australian Numismatist 1997, p52.

2729
Germany, five mark, 1971D 500th Anniversary Birth of
Albrecht Durer. Uncirculated. (25)
$150
2730
Germany, Munich Olympics, ten mark, 1972D(5), F(5),
G(5), J(5) (KM.132); 1972d(2), F(2), G(2), J(2) (KM.133);
1972D(5), F(5), G(5), J(5) (KM.135). Extremely fine uncirculated. (48)
$350

2735*
Italy, Milan, Gian Galeazzo Maria Sforza und Ludovico
Maria Sforza, (1480-1494), silver testone, obverse, IOGZ M
SF VICECOMES DVX MIL SV, bust to right, reverse, arms,
around LV PATRVO GVBNANTE, (Biaggi 1570). Nearly
very fine and very rare.
$1,000

2731
Greece, partial type collection, 1860s-1960s, includes some
silver issues. Fine - uncirculated. (34)
$80
Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2732
Guernsey, crowns, 1977 (KM.31). Uncirculated. (200)
$200

Ex Tom May Collection.
See illustration of this coin in the paper 'A Renaissance Moment' published
in the Australasian Coin and Banknote, April 2008, p45.
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2740*
Italy, Venice, Tomaso Mocenigo (1413-1423), silver grosso,
obverse, S.M.VENETI TOM MOCENIGO, doge standing
left, St. Mark standing to right, cross between, Doge to left
on right, P C across, reverse, IC XC Christ seated on throne
around TIBI LAUS GLORIA, (Biaggi 2866). Good very fine
and rare.
$100

2736*
Italy, Milan, Ludovico Maria Sforza, (1494-1499), silver
testone, obverse, LVDOVICVS M SF ANGLVS DVX MLI,
bust to right, reverse, arms, around PP ANGLE Q3 CO
ACIANVF D 7C, (Biaggi 1579). Nearly very fine/very fine
and very scarce.
$600

Ex Tom May Collection.
See illustration of this coin in the paper 'A Renaissance Moment' published
in Australasian Coin and Banknote, April 2008, p44.

2741
Italy, Venice, Francesco Foscari, (1423-1457), silver grosso
or grossetto, obverse, FRA FOSCA[RI] SM VENETI /D/V/X,
doge and St. Mark standing facing, holding banner between
them, reverse, +TIBI LAVS 3 GLORI, Christ enthroned
facing, (Biaggi 2873). Nearly very fine, areas of flat strike.
$70

Ex Tom May Collection.
See illustration of this coin in the paper 'A Renaissance Moment' published
in Australasian Coin and Banknote, April 2008, p45.

2737
Italy, Milan, Charles V as Holy Roman Emperor and Duke
of Milan, 1535-1556, silver denaro of eight soldi (24mm,
2.5gm), obverse, St Ambrose, reverse, Pillars of Hercules
(Crippa p64, 16A). Edge wear above Pillars, otherwise
fine/very good.
$50

2742
Italy, Kingdom of Napoleon, silver five lire, 1812M, Milan
Mint (KM.10.4). Good fine/nearly very fine.
$150

2738*
Italy, Casale, William II Paleologus, (1494-1518), silver
testone, obverse, bust to left, wearing beretta, medallion
around neck, around GVLIELMVS MAR MO FE 7, reverse,
quartered arms of the Paleologus family, SACRI RO IMP
PRINC VIC PP, (CNI II pg. 105, 28 [bust description
incorrect], Morosini 8). Nearly very fine and rare.
$250

2743*
Italy, Naples and Sicily, Ferdinand II, silver one hundred and
twenty grana, 1856 (KM.C.153c). Good very fine.
$120
2744
Italy, and States, twenty centesimi - ten lire, 1828-1927,
all silver issues, includes Sardinia, one lira, 1828P (KM.
C.103.1). Mostly fine - nearly extremely fine. (12)
$200

Ex Tom May Collection.

2745
Italy, Papal States, assorted issues including Papal States,
one soldo 1867, half soldo 1867. one baiocco 1759 Rome
another Cubbio, two baiocchi 1795 Perugia, others (2);
Vatican issues, 1980 year set; five hundred lire 1958 and
1963 both Sede Vacante. Good - uncirculated. (12)
$60

2739
Italy, Pavia, Galeazzo II, Visconti of Milan, (1359-1378),
silver pegione, (2.46 grams), obverse, helmet with dragon
crest, around GALEAZ VICECOMES D MEDIOLANI PP
3C, reverse, St. Sirus seated facing, around S.SIRVS PAPIA,
(Biaggi 1844). Fine or better and rare.
$100

2746
Italy, Papal States, half baicco, 1816, 1849, 1850, 1851;
baioco, 1801, 1802, 1831; Vatican, 1934-1986, five
centesimi - one thousand lire, mixed issues and dates; also,
three medallic issues, 2000. In a green album, fair - FDC.
(169)
$180
2747
Italy, copper five centimes, 1861M, 1861N, 1861B, 1862N,
1867N, 1867M, 1895R, 1896, 1908, 1909, 1913, 1915,
1916. Mostly fine - uncirculated, some scarce. (13)
$150

Lot 2740
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2748*
Italy, Kingdom, Umberto I, silver five lire, 1879R (KM.20).
Good very fine.
$170

2756*
Mexico, colonial issue, Philip III (Felipe III. King of Spain),
1598-1621. silver cob eight reales (39mm, 24.48gm), Ciudad
de M xico or Mexico City Mint, dated 1620-D (asayer D),
obverse, crowned coat-of-arms, reverse, coat-of-arms within
ornate quadrilobe, (KM.44.2, Calic 117, ME 4935). Very
fine, a clear and attractive example with a full four digit
date, clear assayer letter and mint mark, well struck obverse
displaying most aspects of the shield, with grey tone, original
surfaces and very rare.
$1,000

2749
Italy, Kingdom, Emanuele III, silver five lire, 1936 Yr XIV
(KM.79); Lithuania, silver ten litu, 1936 (KM.83). Extremely
fine. (2)
$100
2750
Italy, assorted fifty centimes issues, 1919R plain and 1919
reeded edge, 1920 plain and reeded edge, 1921 plain and
reeded edge, 1924 reeded edge (damaged), 1925 plain and
reeded edges, 1939 XVII, 1939 XVIII, 1940 XVIII, 1941
XIX, 1942 XX, 1943 XXI. A good selection, fine - extremely
fine, last rare. (15)
$120

Ex CNG Mail Bid Auction Sale 87, 18 May 2011, (lot 1880). A similar
example in Ponterio & Associates Sale 157 in the N.Y.I.N.C. Auction January
7, 2011 (lot 1) realised US$1700 + 15%.

2757
Mexico, two reales, 1848Mo GC (KM.374.1); four reales,
1843Go PM (KM.375.4); eight reales, 1831Mo JM,
1853Mo GC, 1854Mo GC, 1873Mo GC. 1876Mo BH,
1878Mo MH, 1879Mo MH, 1883Mo MH, 1892Mo AM,
1895Mo AM (2), 1897Mo AM (3) (KM.377.10), 1835Pi JS,
1876Pi MH (KM.377.12), 1883Zs JS, 1884Zs JS, 1895Zs
FZ (KM.377.13), 1884Ga MM (KM.377.2), 1851Do
JMR, 1894Do ND, 1895Do ND (KM.377.4), 1893Ga JS
(KM.377.6), 1850Go PF, 1863Ga YF, 1883Go SB, 1885Go
RR, 1889Go RR, 1892Go RS, 1893Go RS (KM.377.8),
1871Mo MM, 1872Mo MM (KM.408.5), 1898Mo AM,
1899Mo AM, 1901Mo MM (KM.409.2), 1901Zs FZ
(KM.409.3), 1900Go RS (KM.414.4). Very good - good
extremely fine. (40)
$850

2751
Italy, Republic, one lira - ten lire, 1948-1952, includes scarce
one lira, 1948 and two lire, 1949 (KM.87, 88, 89, 93 [2]).
Mostly extremely fine or better. (5)
$50
2752
Japan, silver ten sen, Year 3 (1870) shallow scales (KM.Y.2).
Good very fine.
$50
2753
Jersey, crowns, 1977 (KM.44). Uncirculated. (120)
$120
2754
Lithuania, John Casimir, (1648-1668), copper solidus, 1661
(4), 1663, 1664 (2), 1665 (5), 1666 (6), others uncertain
dates, all reverse SOLI MAG DVC LIT (and date), (KM.50,
Hutten-Czapski 2200, 2247, 2268, 2289, 2302). Some
weakness in places, otherwise very good - very fine, all
scarce. (20)
$150
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 66 (lot 1976).

2755
Mexico, Philip II, (1556-1598), silver cob eight reales,
Mexico City Mint, assayer -, not dated issue (cf.Cayan 161
[p.160]); another Philip V (1700-1746), cob eight reales,
undated, assayer -, (KM.47a, cf.Cayan type 134) (holed);
another two reales uncertain ruler (probably Philip III-IV),
from Mexico City Mint; another Philip V (1700-1746), cob
one real, 1717 (two dates), Potosi Mint, assayer Y, (Cayan
1415). Poor - good fine. (4)
$120

2758*
Nepal, piedfort proof silver one hundred rupees (1981) (KM.
P1). FDC and rare, only 88 struck.
$400

Ex Tom May Collection.
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2765*
Norway, five ore, 1876 (KM.349). A few minor edge nicks,
otherwise proof-like, uncirculated and rare.
$500

2759*
Netherlands, Friesland, 14 stivers 1686 (KM.8). Nearly
very fine.
$150
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 67 (lot 2370) and Sale 74 (lot 3541).

2766*
Pakistan, pattern rupee, 1947, in cupro-nickel with milled
edge (KM.Pn3). Very fine and rare.
$150
The coinage commenced with 1948 dated issues.

2760*
Netherlands, Utrecht, ducaton, 1791 (KM.92.1). Obverse
with some graffiti in field, otherwise good very fine.
$100

2767
Panama, silver balboas, 1947 (KM.13). Very fine uncirculated. (15)
$350

Ex Tom May Collection.

2768
Philippines, Spanish Colony, silver quarter real (quartrillo),
undated (1788-90) (KM.4). Very fine.
$60
2769
Romania, 1867-2000, one ban - one hundred thousand lei,
assorted issues and dates, including five lei, 1880B, 1881B
(KM.12), 1883B (KM.17.1); two hundred and fifty lei, 1939
(KM.57); five hundred lei, 1941 (KM.60); two thousand five
hundred lei, 1946 (KM.70); one hundred thousand lei, 1946
(KM.71). In a brown album, poor - uncirculated. (121)
$250

2761*
Netherlands, Batavian Republic, Utrecht, silver rijsdaalder,
1804 (KM.10.4). Very fine.
$150
2762
Netherlands, ten gulden, 1970 (KM.195). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (29)
$270
2763
Netherlands East Indies, (Utrecht), duit, 1753, 1757
(KM.112.1), (West Friesland) duit, 1736, (Zeeland) duit,
1744 (KM.134, 152.2), (Kingdom of Netherlands) one thirty
second of a stuiver, 1814H (rare), duit, 1816S, 1821, quarter
stuiver, 1826S, half stuiver, 1818, 1821, 1826S (KM.280.3,
281, 282.1, 287, 283, 284.1, 285). Good - very fine. (11)
$100
2764
Netherlands East Indies, Java, United East India Company,
Batavian Republic, dump bonk coinage, copper two stuivers,
1796 (30.9 grams), 1800 (23.1 grams), 1804 (26.1 grams)
(KM.207, 222). All with clear dates, fine - very fine, scarce.
(3)
$120

part

2770*
Russia, an assortment of silver wire money, c1500s. Very
good - very fine. (15)
$150

2771*
Russia, Tsar Alexei Mikhailovich, silver polupoltinnik
(quarter rouble) (1654) (KM.-; see Spasky p127, fig 10).
Very fine.
$300
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2772*
Russia, Peter I (the Great) silver twelve kopeks, 1708/7 for
Lithuania (KM.-; Diakov 11). Some original mint bloom,
nearly uncirculated.
$400

2776*
Russia, Peter I, silver rouble, 1723 (KM.162.2 [variety];
Dav.1657). Very fine or better, rare.
$2,500

2773*
Russia, Peter I, silver novodel, poltina or half rouble, 1702
(KM.N-B2). Nearly uncirculated and very rare.
$8,000

2777*
Russia, Peter II, silver rouble, 1728 Moscow Mint, slant reed
edge (KM.182.2; Dav.1668). Good very fine, very rare.
$10,000

2774*
Russia, Peter I, silver rouble, 1720 (KM.157.4; Dav.1654).
Very fine or better, die crack flaws on the reverse, rare.
$2,500

2778*
Russia, Peter II, silver rouble, 1729 (KM.182.3). Nearly
extremely fine and rare in this condition.
$900

2775*
Russia, Peter I, silver rouble, 1721 (KM.157.5; Dav.1655).
Good very fine or better, rare.
$2,700

2779*
Russia, Peter II, silver rouble, 1727 CHb St Petersburg
Mint, slant reed edge (KM.183; Dav.1667). Very fine, very
scarce.
$3,000
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2780*
Russia, Anna, silver rouble, 1732 (KM.192.1). Lightly toned,
nearly extremely fine.
$750

2784*
Russia, Anna, silver rouble, 1736 (KM.197). Considerable
mint bloom, nearly uncirculated and rare in this state.
$1,250

2781*
Russia, Anna, silver rouble, 1732 (KM.192.1). Struck with
pitted obverse die, underlying mint bloom, nearly extremely
fine.
$750

2785*
Russia, Anna, silver poltina (half rouble) 1735 (KM.196 var;
Diakov 3 var.). Nearly full original mint bloom, uncirculated
and very rare in this condition.
$1,500

2786*
Russia, Elizabeth, silver polupoltinnik (quarter rouble) 1755
(KM.17b). Nearly extremely fine.
$200

2782*
Russia, Anna, rouble, 1734 lyrical portrait (KM.192.2; Sev
1171/2; D.1671). Nearly extremely fine and rare in this
condition.
$1,000

2787*
Russia, Elizabeth, silver polupoltinnik (quarter rouble) 1765
(KM.C.17b). Nearly extremely fine.
$200

2783*
Russia, Anna, rouble, 1736 no pearls on bosom, no straos
on shoulder, (KM.197; Sev 1219; D.1673). Nearly extremely
fine/extremely fine and rare in this condition.
$2,300
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2793*
Russia, Catherine, silver polupoltinnik (quarter rouble),
1765 (KM.C.65). Scrape on portrait, otherwise good very
fine.
$150

2788*
Russia, Elizabeth, silver rouble, 1749 St. Petersburg (KM.
C.19b.4, D.1678, Sev.1545). Good very fine or better.
$1,400

2794*
Russia, Catherine, silver polupoltinnik (quarter rouble) 1769
(KM.C.65a). Very fine/good very fine.
$150

2789*
Russia, Elizabeth, silver rouble, 1751 St. Petersburg (KM.
C.19b.4, D.1678, Sev.1572). Very fine/good very fine.
$1,000

2795*
Russia, Catherine II, silver rouble, 1766, (KM.C.67a.2;
Sev.1975; D.1684). Some mint bloom, nearly uncirculated
and rare in this condition.
$2,000
2796
Russia, Nicholas I, silver rouble, 1831 (KM.161); Nicholas
II, silver twenty kopecks, 1912 (KM.22a.1). Nearly very
fine; very fine. (2)
$100

2790*
Russia, Peter III, silver rouble, 1762 (KM.47.2; Sev 1881;
D.1582). Toned, nearly extremely fine and rare.
$8,000
2791
Russia, five kopeks, 1770EM, 1778EM. Toned very fine.
(2)
$120

2797*
Russia, Nicholas II, silver rouble, 1913BC 300th Anniversary
of Romanov Dynasty (KM.Y.70); other silver, copper and
commemorative issues, various denominations. Good extremely fine. (13)
$120

2792*
Russia, Catherine, silver fifteen kopeks, 1771 (KM.
C.62a). Original mint bloom, good extremely fine/nearly
uncirculated.
$200
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2806
South Africa, crowns, 1948 (4), 1949 (5) (KM.40.1),
1951 (3) (KM.40.2), 1952 (3) (KM.41), 1953 (2), 1956,
1957, 1958 (3) (KM.52), 1961, 1962, 1963 (3) (KM.62);
halfcrowns, 1896 (2), 1897 (KM.7), 1923 (KM.19.1); florin,
1928 (KM.18); shillings, 1895, 1896, 1897 (4) (KM.5),
1923, 1924 (KM.17.1); sixpence, 1897 (KM.4), 1927
(KM.16.1); threepence, 1896, 1897 (KM.3), 1923, 1929
(KM.15.1), 1932 (KM.15.2); British West Africa, sixpence,
1916; threepence, 1923; Southern Rhodesia, crown, 1953
(KM.27). Good - uncirculated. (49)
$450

2798*
Russia, Nicholas II, copper kopek, 1913 (KM.Y.9.2). Full
mint red, uncirculated.
$80
2799
Russia, including USSR, partial type collection, c1880s1960s, includes several silver issues. Very fine - uncirculated.
(49)
$180

2807
South Africa, threepences - halfcrowns, 1951-1958. Fair
- very fine. (.895kg)
$400

Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2800
Russia, RSFSR, fifteen kopeks, 1922 (KM.Y.81), twenty
kopeks, 1923 (KM.Y.82), fifty kopeks, 1921 (KM.Y.83),
rouble, 1921 (KM.Y.84); USSR, ten kopeks, 1930 (KM.
Y.86), fifteen kopeks (KM.Y.110), twenty kopeks, 1929
(KM.Y.88), fifty kopeks, 1925 (KM.Y.89.2), roubles, 1924,
1970 (KM.Y.90.1, 141). Mostly fine - very fine, the 1925
fifty kopeks is extremely fine. (10)
$120

2808
Spain, Ferdinand V and Isabella, 1469-1504, silver half real,
Seville Mint, silver two reales, Segovia Mint (Cayon 2601,
2769). Fine. (2)
$100

2801
Russia, rouble, 1913 (KM.70), 1965 (14)(KM.135.1); fifteen
kopeks, 1907, 1912, 1913 (3), 1914 (3), 1915, 1923 (KM.Y
21a, 2, 3); twenty kopeks, 1909, 1913 (4), 1914 (2), 1915
(2) (KM.Y 22a1); also ten, fifteen, twenty and fifty kopeks,
1901-1915, mixed quantities of assorted dates (.59kg). Poor
- uncirculated. (34 + .59kg)
$300

2809*
Spain, Ferdinand & Isabella (1469-1504), silver two reales,
undated, Granada Mint c1500 - 16, assayer R (Cayon 2621).
Nearly very fine.
$100

2802
Russia, Olympics 1980, proof silver six coin set of five
roubles (4) and ten roubles (2), 1977 (KM.Y.145-150), a
total of 3.85 ounces of fine silver. In case of issue, FDC.
$100

Ex Tom May Collection, previously Noble Numismatics Sale 94 (lot 3796)
and from the G.C.Heyde Collection (part IV, Dec 1974, lot 304 part).

2810*
Spain, Castile and Leon, Ferdinand and Isabella, (14741504), silver real, Seville Mint, obverse, FERNANDVS ET
hELISABET, crowned arms; pellets either side, reverse, S
below, around REX ET REGINA CAST LEGIO ARAGO
SICILI ULTRA, bundle of arrows with ribbon and yoke.
(Cayon 286). Very fine and a scarce variety.
$100

2803*
San Marino, silver twenty lire, 1937R (KM.11a). Toned
nearly extremely fine.
$150
2804
South Africa, threepence - halfcrown, 1892-1943, mixed
quantities of assorted dates. Poor - very fine. (3.125 kg)
$2,100

Ex Tom May Collection.

2805
South Africa, George V, penny, 1928 (KM.14.2). Underlying
mint red, nearly uncirculated.
$70
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2811*
Spain, Charles II (Carlos II el Hechizado, the Cursed),
(1665-1700), silver eight reales (34mm, 21.16 g, 12h)
Sevilla (Seville) Mint, uncertain date, but struck 1686-1699),
obverse, crowned coat-of-arms, reverse, monogram with
cross avove, R 8 to left and right, (cf.KM.206 (Toledo),
Calico type 63). Nearly very fine, poorly struck as most
known examples, date off flan with grey tone, original
surfaces, very rare.
$500

2816*
Spain, token coinage of five pesetas, in cupro-nickel, undated,
obverse, crowned arms of Castile and Leon, below Cinco
Pesetas, reverse, 5 Pesetas, edge stars. Very fine.
$100

Ex CNG Mail Bid Sale 87, 18 May 2011, (lot 1985).

2817*
Spanish Netherlands, Philip IV (1621-1665), Brabant, silver
patagon 16[2]2 (KM.53.3). Good fine.
$120

2812*
Spain, under Charles II of Austria, Barcelona, silver two
reales 1711 (Cayon 24) (KM.PTS). Slightly off centre
otherwise very fine.
$70

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 83 (lot 2389) and Tom May Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 77 (lot 2016) and Tom May Collection.

2813
Spain, Louis I to Alfonso XIII, silver issues, two reales,
1724, (KM.328), 1808, Madrid, one pesetas, 1870, 1876,
1882, 1891, 1895, 1896, 1900, 1903 (2), 1904, two pesetas,
1882; also Catalonia two quartos, 1813, (KM.120). Fair
- very fine. (14)
$150
2814
Spain, Ferdinand VIII to Alfonso XII, copper and bronze
issues, eight maravedis, 1818, 1819, two and a half centimos,
1868 (4), ten centimos, 1870 (3), 1878; Morocco, four falus,
(KM.cf.166-1); Great Britain, half pennies, 1799 (2), 1806,
1826; New Zealand, half crowns, 1942, 1963. Fair - very
fine. (18)
$100

2818*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver fifty cents, 1894
(KM.13). Mint bloom with toning, nearly uncirculated.
$1,000

2819*
Straits Settlements, George V, restrike proof silver dollar,
1919 (KM.33). FDC.
$200

2815*
Spain, Isabel, silver twenty reales, 1855 (KM.593.2).
Cleaned, very fine.
$100
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2827
Turkey, a collection of various issues including the following
KM numbers 589, 599, 653, 667.3 (2), 671, 700, 701, 728,
735 (3), 736, 750 (year 4), 837, 863, 896. Several holed,
good - uncirculated, all in packets described. (35)
$50

2820*
Straits Settlements, George V, restrike proof silver dollar,
1920 (KM.33). FDC.
$200

2828*
USA, Classic head half cent, 1825. Even brown patina,
good very fine.
$120

2821*
Straits Settlements, George V, silver dollar, 1920 (KM.33).
Mint bloom uncirculated.
$120
2829*
USA, Lincoln cent, 1912S; Barber dime, 1897S. Good
extremely fine with much mint red; very fine, both scarce.
(2)
$150

Together with packet of purchase.

2822
Sweden, Carl XI, copper ore, 1680 (KM.193a); British North
Borneo, cent, 1887H and Thailand, silver salung, (18761900) (KM.33) Fine; very fine; nearly uncirculated. (3)
$100

2830
USA, Liberty nickels, 1883 without 'cents' below V. One
with a few small dark spots, otherwise nearly uncirculated
- uncirculated. (2)
$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 74 (lot 3692).

2823
Thailand, silver baht bullet money and fractions, silver baht
(3) average weight 16.0gm issues of Period of Narai (16561688) (2) (M.2863); Rama III (1824-1851) (2),(M.2873);
others as fractions (5) various issues. Mostly fine - very
fine. (9)
$100

2831
USA, buffalo nickel, 1923S. Good very fine.
$100

Ex Tom May Collection.

2824
Thailand, bullet coinage, silver half baht of various rulers
(average weight 7 grams, mostly of Rama III (1824-1851)
and Rama IV (1851-1868), (mostly KM.C46). Fine - very
fine, mostly with attached ring supports. (16)
$100

2832*
USA, seated Liberty dime, 1888S. Very fine.
$100
2833
USA, silver dimes, Barber (4), Mercury (9), Roosevelt (10);
silver quarter dollars, standing Liberty (poor), Washington
(7); silver half dollars, walking Liberty (2), Washington (4),
Kennedy, 1964 (5), 1965-1969 (40); Morgan silver dollar,
1879 (poor), combined total of 13.77 ounces of fine silver.
Poor - extremely fine. (83)
$350

2825
Thailand, Kingdom of Luang Prahang, bronze smooth
surface, tiger tongue type various sizes 75-100mm in length,
circa 1707-1889, 80mm, (M.3018-3024). Fine - very fine.
(6)
$80
2826
Tonga, mint sets, one, two, five, ten and twenty seniti,
one pa'anga, 1967 (KM.4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11), 45 of each coin.
Uncirculated. (270)
$130

2834
USA, 1837-1930, Liberty cap, seated Liberty, Barber and
standing Liberty quarter dollars, mixed quantities of assorted
dates, including 1917 (2), 1918S (2), 1924S. Poor - good
fine. (48)
$300
300

2835
USA, 1854-1958, quarter dollars, mixed quantities of
assorted dates, including half dollar, 1936D, one dollar,
1924. Poor - good. (.65kg)
$500
2836
USA, standing Liberty, quarter dollar, 1923S. Fine.
$150

2844
USA, Eisenhower dollars, 1971 (146), 1972 (18), 1974,
1976. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (166)
$250
2845
USA, proof silver dollar, 1988S LA Olympics; Morgan silver
dollars, 1881, 1885, 1886, 1887O. The first in case but no
capsule, the rest polished, very good - FDC. (5)
$100

2837
USA, half dollar, 1976 (121) Bicentennial; quarter dollar,
1976 (183). Uncirculated. (304)
$150

2846
USA, Atlanta Centennial Olympics, proof silver one dollar,
1996 (8, Gymnast [2], High Jumper [2], Rowing [2], Track
Runner [2]). In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (8)
$200
2847
USA, proof set, 1970, 1997; Bicentennial quarter, half and
one dollar sets of three, 1976 (2, different holders); silver
coins in presentation folders, fifty cents, 1948D, 1964,
Morgan dollar, 1887; Susan B.Anthony dollar, 1979 with
24K gold plating with certificate; President's fantasy coin,
1981 with 24K gold plating with certificate; Inauguration
Day set, 1981 includes first day cover number 13003 inset
with Ronald Reagan 14K gold piece (15mm) with certificate.
The 1948D fifty cents and Morgan dollar fine, the 1979
dollar with edge staining, otherwise mostly uncirculated
- FDC. (10)
$100

2838*
USA, seated Liberty silver dollar, 1871. Toned good very
fine.
$450
2839
USA, Morgan silver dollars, 1879S, 1881O, 1882O, 1883O,
1885S, 1887O, 1921S, Peace silver dollars, 1923, 1923D,
1925. The 1883O with some obverse scratches, nearly fine
- good very fine. (10)
$250

2848
USA, Lincoln cent, 1989, struck seventy percent off centre;
Eureka California gold charm 1886 miniature, (11mm);
Kangaroo/butterfly jeton; New Zealand tokens, Holland &
Butler, (A.263) struck five percent off centre (holed), United
Service Hotel penny 1874, (A.590) with graffiti both sides
and sixpence, 1935. Very good - uncirculated. (6)
$100

2840
USA, Morgan silver dollars, 1890. Very fine - nearly
uncirculated. (12)
$270
2841
USA, silver dollars, Morgan 1921 (11), Peace, 1923 (2),
1934. Fine - nearly uncirculated. (14)
$320

2849
World coins, Australia, pennies, 1949, 1951, 1952; Canada,
Newfoundland, small cent, 1938 (KM.18); Japan, ten mon,
undated (1708) 'chin' mark near rim (KM.57), fifty yen,
1955-1966 (KM.Y.75, 76); Portugal, fifty centavos (7) and
one escudo (4), 1927-1931 (KM.577, 578). Some with mint
lustre, mostly fine - uncirculated. (26)
$200

2842
USA, Morgan silver dollar, 1921; silver half dollars, 1962D,
1964 (3); silver quarter dollars, 1939S (EF), 1953D, 1958D,
1964; Canada, silver fifty cents, 1965; Greece, silver thirty
drachma, 1963; others (12). Fair - extremely fine. (23)
$100

2850
World silver and bronze coins, an accumulation of assorted
denominations and dates, including Australia, Austria, three
kreuzer, 1694; British North Borneo, half cent, 1886H,
one cent, 1888H; France, demi gros, c1389, ten centimes,
1808W, one franc, 1872K; Germany, one mark, 1924A,
two reichsmark, 1933A, five mark, 1936; Great Britain,
Hungary, denar, 1682KB, Ireland, farthing-half crown, 1964;
Italy, Venice, soldino, c1356; Mexico, Ferdinand VI, two
pesos, 1757M (KM.86.2); New Zealand, half crown, 1940
(KM.14); Portugal; Seychelles, ten cents, 1969 (6); Territory
of New Guinea, shilling, 1935, 1936, 1938, 1945; USA;
tokens, Great Britain, Cunard Line, ten cents (2), twenty five
cents (2), one dollar (2). Poor - uncirculated. (677)
$180

2843*
USA, Peace silver dollar, 1926D. Minor surface marks,
otherwise brilliant, uncirculated.
$200

Ex Tom May Collection.

Private purchase from Auckland Coin & Bullion Exchange (c1980) as MS65.
With their ticket.
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2857
World silver and bronze coins, assorted issues, including
Austria, proof set, 1971; Great Britain and Northern Ireland,
proof sets, 1970, 1971, 1974; mint sets, Great Britain, 1953;
Singapore, 1980; Western Samoa, 1974, proof one dollar,
1974; Ireland, cased set, farthing - half crown, mixed dates;
Mozambique, one metical - one thousand meticais, 1994;
Latvia, proof ten latu, 1998 (KM.31); historic medals to Capt
J.Cunningham, in silver (44mm) by J.Pinches; Singapore, Sir
Thomas Stamford Raffles, in pewter (38mm). Uncirculated
- FDC. (13)
$120

2851
World silver and bronze coins, including Australia, halfpenny
- florin, 1927 Canberra (3); Great Britain, halfpenny halfcrown, c1860-1984, mostly halfpennies and pennies;
New Zealand, USA, quarter dollar, 1876, half dollar, 1964,
one dollar, 1974D (2); also banknotes, Australia, ten shillings
(R.12); Great Britain, ten shillings (2). Poor - extremely
fine. (100s)
$300
2852
World coins, includes Austria, Maria Theresa restrike talers,
1780X (KM.T1) (2) in official cases; Belgium, ten cents,
1894 (KM.42); Great Britain, penny, 1866 (VF), florin,
1929 (nearly EF) (S.3954, 4038); Netherlands East Indies,
UEIC duit, 1790 (KM.111.1); New Zealand, threepences,
1933 (2), shillings, 1933, 1934 (VF - EF); USA, Lincoln
cent, 1912S, Kennedy silver half dollar, 1964D; various
other silver issues; other bulk coins (1.7kg) mostly minors
but noted three Great Britain Churchill crowns, 1965. Poor
- uncirculated. (1.95kg)
$100

2858
World silver and bronze coins, assorted issues including,
Austrian-Netherlands, two liards, 1778b (KM.29); Barbados,
penny, 1788 (KM.Tn8); Germany-States, Hanover, three
mariengroschen, 1820LB (KM.114.3); Prussia, BrandenburgAnsbach, groschen, 1534; Prussia, Reichs thaler, 1785A
(KM.332.1), two mark, 1906A (KM.522), medallic issue
von Hindenberg five mark, 1927D (KM.M1); German East
Africa, one rupee, 1901 (KM.2); Hungary, five korona,
1907 (KM.489); Hong Kong, five cents, 1901; France, five
francs, 1812, Paris Mint (KM.694.1), five francs, 1831D
(KM.744.2); British West Indies, Anchor money, one sixteen
dollar, 1820 (KM.1[2]); British India, St Helena, Malaya,
Spain, Barcelona, siege token for four quatres, 1813;
Territory of New Guinea, shilling (4), Sarawak, Italy, East
India Company, Gibraltar, Guernsey, New Zealand. Good
- uncirculated. (94)
$120

2853
World silver and bronze coins, an accumulation of assorted
denominations and dates, including Austria, Canada,
Germany, Great Britain, halfpennies - pennies, 1797-1993,
penny, 1797 (S.3777), two pence, 1797 (S.3776), crowns,
1953 (2), 1972 (3); Greece, ten drachma, 1930 (KM.72),
twenty drachma, 1960 (KM.85); Hong Kong, India, British,
East India Company, half anna, 1835; Ireland; Isle of Man,
crown, 1977; Papua New Guinea; Portugal, ten reis, 1764;
St Helena, crown, 1973; Vanuatu, one - fifty vatu, 1983;
Western Samoa, crown, 1976. Poor - uncirculated. (695)
$100

Ex Tom May Collection.

2859
World coins, mostly 1500s-1700s, in silver and bronze,
includes several tokens, noted Krauwinkel copper token,
1571; Louis XIV copper jeton (25mm) undated; Louis XV
brass jeton (22mm) undated; Luxembourg, half liard, 1789
(4) (KM.10); Belgium, Vilvorde Prison, one centime, 1833;
Maastricht, two stuivers, 1579; and a good selection of other
European minors and jetons. Poor - very fine. (40)
$200

2854
World coins, Austria and Germany minors, mostly in
copper, 1700s-1800s, also German East Africa, pesa, 1891
(KM.1), one heller, 1908J (KM.77) and small copper medal
(22mm) undated of King Frederick of Prussia. Poor - very
fine. (18)
$50

2860
World silver crowns, Bermuda, 1964 (KM.14); Great
Britain, trade dollar, 1911B (KM.T5); Mexico, ten pesos,
1956 (KM.745); New Zealand, 1949 (KM.22); USA, Trade
dollar, 1875S, dollars, 1883O, 1900, 1921, 1922S, 1925.
Fine - good very fine. (10)
$200

2855
World coins, Austria, one hundred schilling, 1975
(KM.2925); Germany, Federal Republic, ten mark, 1972D
(2, different types), 1972G (2) (KM.130, 133 [3]); Mauritius,
proof twenty five rupees, 1975 (KM.40a); Mexico, five
pesos, 1947 (KM.465); Panama, proof one balboa, 1975
(KM.39.1a); Philippines, peso, 1907S, 1908S (KM.172);
Switzerland, five francs, 1923B, combined total of nearly
six ounces of fine silver. Fine - FDC. (11)
$150

Ex Tom May Collection.

2856
World coins, Austria, proof set of seven, 1966; Great Britain,
Elizabeth II, mint set, 1953; Switzerland, mint set, rappen
- five francs, mixed dates 1963 - 1970; USA, mint set, 1964P.
Uncirculated - FDC. (4 sets)
$60

part

2861*
World coins, a selection of type coins, 1890s-1950s, from
Bhutan, British North Borneo and North Vietnam, noted
British North Borneo, half cent, 1891H with some mint red
(KM.1). Very fine - uncirculated. (8)
$250
Ex Mark Marshan Collection.
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2862
World coins, British North Borneo, half cent, 1891H, 1907H
(reverse design detail removed), one cent, 1907H, twenty
five cents, 1929 (KM.1 [2], 2, 6); Brunei, one cent, AH1304
(KM.3) (2); Island of Sultana, keping, AH1219 (Prid.1) (2),
Malacca, keping, AH1247 (KM.8.1); Singapore, keping,
AH1250 (Prid.3.1). The third and fourth coins scarce, poor
- extremely fine. (10)
$250

2869
World coins, Cambodia, Norodom I (1860-1904), five
centimes, 1860, ten centimes, 1860, twenty five centimes,
1860, fifty centimes, 1860; Thailand, five satang - one baht,
1940s - 1960s (24). In 2x2 holders, the second coin with
traces of mint red, fine - uncirculated. (28)
$100
2870
World coins, a selection of type coins, mostly c1920s-1950s,
from Cameroon, Cape Verde, Cyprus and Togo. Mostly fine
- uncirculated. (21)
$60

2863
World coins, British Virgin Islands, proof set, 1976 (KM.
PS4); Denmark, mint sets, 1972 (2) (KM.MS17); Falkland
Islands, mint fifty pence, 1982 (2) (KM.18); Fiji, mint set,
1978 (KM.MS3); Gibraltar, mint crown, 1967 (KM.4); Isle
of Man, mint crown, 1977 (KM.4); Papua New Guinea,
proof set, 1975 (KM.PS1); St Helena, proof silver twenty
five pence, 1973 (KM.5a); USA, mint set, 1980; Western
Samoa, mint tala, 1970 Pope Paul (2), 1974 Games (KM.10
[2], 18), three of the items contain 3.28 ounces of fine silver.
Uncirculated - FDC. (14)
$100

Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2871
World coins, a selection of type coins, 1850s-1960s, from
Canada, New Brunswick, Newfoundland, Nova Scotia and
Prince Edward Island, noted several silver issues including
scarce Newfoundland fifty cents, 1888. Mostly fine uncirculated. (39)
$250

2864
World coins, tokens and medals, noted British West Africa,
halfpenny, 1937 (Unc), penny, 1952 (Unc) (KM.18, 30a);
Chinese brothel token; Germany, ten pfennig, Duren, 1918;
Italy, fantasy silver twenty lire, 1943 Mussolini (Bruce X.2);
Netherlands, one cent, 1916 (KM.152); also a range of other
tokens and medals, mostly Australian including Sydney
Opera House medal, 1973. Fine - uncirculated. (28)
$100

Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2872
World coins, Canada, silver ten cents (4), silver quarter
dollars, 1942, 1960, 1966 (KM.35, 52, 62), silver fifty
cents, 1950 (KM.45), silver one dollar, 1958, 1964, other
dollar, 1986 (KM.55, 58, 120.1), other base metal minors
(38), also Nova Scotia, one cent, 1864 (KM.8.2); USA, silver
Mercury dimes (9), silver standing Liberty quarter dollar,
1917 type II (GVF), silver Kennedy half dollars, 1967 (2),
1968D (2), 1969D, various other base metal minors (13)
including Lincoln cents, 1911S (some verdigris) and 1911
(traces of mint red), also US Mint Denver medal in bronze
(19mm), combined total of 3.75 ounces of fine silver. Poor
- extremely fine. (79)
$120

Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2865
World coins, mostly British and European silver coins,
all minors, noted British West Africa, one shilling, 1913
(KM.12); Germany, Third Reich, two mark, 1939A (KM.93);
South Africa, shilling, 1892 (KM.5), total weight .325kg.
Poor - extremely fine. (79)
$160

2873
World coins, China, Kiangnan Province, silver twenty cents,
CD1904 (KM.Y.143a.11), Kwantung Province, silver twenty
cents, 1912-24 (4), Yr 18 (1929) (KM.Y.423 [4], 426)
(5), Szechuen Province, silver dollar, undated (1901-08);
Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 1932 (KM.165). Fine
- very fine. (8)
$70

2866
World coins, Brunei, proof set, 1970 (KM.PSA1), proof
dollar, 1970 (KM.14); Cook Islands, proof set, 1972 and two
coin silver proof set, 1973 (KM.PS1, 4); Papua New Guinea,
proof silver ten kina, 1975 (KM.8a); Thailand, proof-like
silver fifty baht, 1971 (KM.Y.95). In cases of issue, the Cook
Islands 1973 case with foxing, otherwise FDC. (6)
$150

2874
World coins, China, Taiwan, mint set, 1965 (KM.MS1),
People's Republic, proof one yuan, 1983 in a Pandagram
card holder (KM.85); Singapore, mint silver ten dollars,
1972 (KM.9.1); Thailand, card with 24 different old and
current coins, 1874-1972. In packets and cases of issue, the
last carded coins good - extremely fine, the rest uncirculated
- FDC. (4)
$100

2867
World coins, minors mostly in silver and bronze 19th and
early 20th century issues, includes such countries as Burma,
China, Ceylon, Hong Kong, India, Japan, Netherlands Indies,
Philippines, Straits Settlements, Thailand and others. Mostly
fine - uncirculated. (approx 1,000)
$750

2875
World coins, all Perth Mint, Cook Islands, proof fine silver
one ounce one dollar, 2006 Fire Engines, 2009 Cook's
Cottage, proof-like fifty cents, 2004 Ned Kelly; Tuvalu,
proof-like fifty cents, 2009 40th Anniversary of Moon
Landing. In cases and packet of issue with certificates, the
plastic capsule of the Cook's issue broken, otherwise FDC.
(4)
$70

2868
World coins, Burma, silver peacock rupee, 1852 (K.10);
Chinese cash (1); India, British, silver half rupee, 1862
(KM.472); USA, special mint set, 1967, buffalo nickel,
1913D on mound type, silver Mercury dime, 1926S, silver
Kennedy half dollars, 1964, 1964D, 1965, 1966, 1967. Poor
- uncirculated. (11)
$80
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2876
World silver and bronze coins, Denmark, five kroner, 1960(h)
(KM.853.1); Finland, ten markka, 1967S-H (4) (KM.50),
1970S-H (6) (KM.51), 1971S-H (3) (KM.52); Iceland, fifty
kronur, 1968 (KM.16); proof five hundred and one thousand
kronur, 1974 (KM.20, 21); Norway, ten kroner, 1964 (3)
(KM.413). Very fine - uncirculated. (20)
$220

2883
World coins, Great Britain, silver coins face value, pre 1920
$1.80, post 1919 $0.60; New Zealand, silver coins face
value, pre 1947 $0.55; USA, Kennedy silver half dollars,
1964 (4, all Unc); other world coins, mostly base metal,
some crown size; also banknotes of Egypt (5) and Tahiti,
twenty francs, undated (1963) (P.21c). Poor - extremely
fine. (approx 210)
$140

2877
World coins, Egypt, silver ten qirsh, AH1293 Year 32 (1906)
(KM.295); Germany, Prussia, silver two mark, 1876A
(KM.506), Saxe-Coburg-Gotha, two pfennig, 1841G (KM.
C.101); Great Britain, sixpence, 1817, third of a farthing,
1902 (S.3791, 3992); Latvia, silver five lati, 1931 (KM.9);
ancient Rome, Trajan (98-117AD), copy of a sestertius,
obverse, laureate head of Trajan right, reverse, single span
bridge with tower at each end (cf RIC II 569); tokens of
Netherlands, boordgeld ship money, five cents in bronze and
twenty five cents in aluminium; also Great Britain, George
V Coronation Medal, 1911, in silver (30mm) (BHM 4022).
Fine - very fine. (10)
$80

2884
World coins, Great Britain, proof sets, 1983 (S.PS33)
(3); Papua New Guinea, proof sets, 1975 (KM.PS1) (2);
Philippines, proof set, 1975 (KM.PS8); USSR, commemorative
rouble mint nine coin cased collection, 1965-1981 (KM.
Y.135.1, 140.1, 141, 142.1, 143.1, 188.1, 189.1). In cases
of issue, all outer boxes with foxing, otherwise uncirculated
- FDC. (7 sets)
$150
2885
World coins, mostly 1860s-1940s, includes many silver
issues, noted Ireland, threepence, 1940 (KM.12) (GVF);
Italy, two lire, 1914R (KM.55) (VF); Luxembourg, one franc,
1928 (KM.35) (EF); USA, Morgan silver dollar, 1891S, other
US silver issues, half dollar, quarters (2), dimes (11); also a
Ville de Caen medal by R.B.Baron. Some coins damaged and
worn, poor - good extremely fine. (189)
$100

2878
World coins, Egypt, silver twenty qirsh, AH1293 Year
20H (1904) (KM.296); France, Second Republic, silver five
francs, 1849A (KM.756.1); Great Britain, silver florin, 1915
(S.4012), crowns, 1965 (8) (S.4144); New Zealand, silver
halfcrown, 1937; USA, silver dollars, Morgan, 1897S, 1921S,
Peace, 1923S, 1928S, silver Kennedy half dollars, 1964D (3).
Poor - uncirculated. (19)
$170

2886
World coins, Italy, Naples, Charles II, silver ten grana, 1686
(22mm, 2.6gm) (holed below bust); Liege, John Theodore
of Bavaria, silver two escalin, 1753 (KM.161) (holed
below crest); Netherlands (Gelderland), copper jeton, 1563
Nijmegan Mint (Dugniolle 2361); Spain, Catalonia (French
Occupation), Louis XIII, copper seiseno, 1642 Barcelona
Mint (KM.35); Spanish Netherlands, Albert & Elizabeth,
silver real, undated (1604-8) (KM.11), Philip IV, liard, 1655,
Charles II, half liard, 1690, liard, 1690 (?) (off centre), 1691,
Charles VI, liard, 1712. Good - fine. (10)
$140

2879
World coins, European issues, mostly c1940s and some WWI
era, many from France, Italy and Sweden. Stored in a clear
top stainless steel container, poor - extremely fine. (.6kgs)
$50
2880
World coins, a selection of type coins, mostly c1904-1950s,
from Fiji, New Caledonia and Panama, includes several silver
issues. Mostly fine - uncirculated. (50)
$150

2887
World coins, Greece, Olympic Centennial set of two 18961996, proof silver one thousand drachmes (KM.165, 166)
(2 sets of 2); New Zealand, proof fine silver and gilded one
ounce one dollar, 2005 King Kong (KM.164), mint set of
three one dollar coins, 2005 King Kong (KM.160-162),
mint one dollar, 2005 King Kong (KM.159). In cases and
packets of issue, the proofs with certificates, uncirculated
- FDC. (5)
$200

Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2881
World coins, French colonial issues, includes coins from
French Afars and Issas (1), French Equatorial Africa (5),
Guinea-Bissau (4), Madagascar (1), Rwanda-Burundi (2), St
Pierre and Miquelon (2) and West African States (4), 1940s1970; Great Britain, pennies, 1891-1967 (124) includes
scarce 1919H (S.4052), halfpenny, 1903; South Africa,
silver crown, 1962 (KM.62); also a small collection (8) of
fake Chinese coins, mostly cash types. Poor - uncirculated.
(152)
$100

2888
World coins, Japan, silver one hundred yen and one thousand
yen, Year 39 (1964) Olympics (KM.Y.79, 80); Sweden,
cased coinage set of nine from one ore - silver five kronor,
1971 (KM.-); Western Samoa, silver proof set, 1974 (case
damaged), proof silver tala, 1976 US Independence (KM.PS2,
KM.20a). In cases of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (5)
$100

2882
World coins, a selection of type coins, c1890s-1950s, from
French Indo China, French Oceania, French Somaliland and
French West Africa, includes some silver issues. Mostly fine
- uncirculated. (36)
$130
Ex Mark Marshan Collection.
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2889*
World silver and bronze coins, including Latvia, one santims,
two (2), five santimi, two twenty and fifty santimu (1922)
(KM.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6,); Lithuania, one litas, 1925 (KM.76),
five litai, 1925 (KM.82), ten litu, 1936 (KM.83); Germany,
porcelain notgeld (10), 1921-22, assorted issues including
Meissen, ten mark, Freiberger Munz, twenty five pfennig,
brass ten thousand mark, 1923; Ceylon, British Colony,
George III, twenty four stivers, 1808 (KM.76); New
Hebrides, one hundred francs, 1966 (KM.1); Lundy Islands,
Martin Coles Harman, half puffin (2), one puffin (2), 1929.
Good extremely fine. (27)
$200

2897
World coins, 1850s-1970s, all minors and mostly silver, some
scarce such as USA Lincoln cent, 1911S. Poor - uncirculated.
(80)
$150
2898
World coins, a selection of minors, 1800s - 1960s, includes
several silver issues. Stored in a coin album, poor - extremely
fine. (145)
$100
2899
World coins, mostly 19th and 20th century, all in base metal,
a few crowns but mostly minors, includes Africa (1.1kg), Asia
(1.64kg with a quantity of Chinese cash and other values),
Europe (3.56kg), Latin America (.535kg), Middle East
(.63kg) and Oceania (.535kg). Poor - extremely fine. (8kg)
$80

Ex Tom May Collection.

2890
World silver and bronze coins, 1754-1991, mixed issues
of assorted dates, Leichtenstein, Luxemburg, Malta, San
Marino, mostly twentieth century. In a blue album, fair
- uncirculated. (163)
$120

2900
World coins, mostly minors in base metal, late 1800s-2000s.
Poor - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50

2891
World coins, Malaya, ten cents, 1941, 1948 (KM.4, 8);
Malaya and British Borneo, five cents, 1961KN (KM.1);
Myanmar (Burma) quarter pe, 1865, 1878, silver pe, 1852,
silver kyat, 1852 (KM.18, 25.1, 6.1, 10), (Union) four pe,
1949 (KM.30), (decimal issues) pya, 1955, five pyas, 1963,
twenty five pyas, 1966 (KM.32, 33, 41); Straits Settlements,
silver fifty cents, 1920, silver dollar, 1907 (KM.35.1, 26).
Very good - uncirculated. (13)
$100

2901
World coins, mostly minors in base metal, late 1800s - 2000s.
Poor - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50
2902
World coins, mostly minors in base metal, late 1800s-2000s.
Poor - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50

2892
World silver crowns with countermarks, Mexico, eight reales,
1892 Ga JS (KM.377.6), 1894 A, (KM.377.3), 1889 Mo MH
(KM.377.10); Philippines, one peso, 1903, 1903S (KM.168);
USA, trade dollar, 1877S (KM.108). Fine - very fine. (3)
$150

2903
World coins, minors in base metal, late 1800s-2000s. Poor
- extremely fine. (5kg)
$50
2904
World coins, mostly minors in base metal, late 1800s-2000s.
Poor - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50

Ex Tom May Collection.

2893
World silver and bronze coins, Philippines, piso, 1970 (22)
(KM.202); Mauritius, ten rupees, 1971 (36) (KM.38); Great
Britain, crowns, 1972 (50) (S.4226), 1977 (28) (S.4227).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (136)
$170

2905
World coins, mostly minors in base metal, late 1800s-1900s
(4.5kg); also two booklets of Thailand coins, each with 20
coins. Poor - extremely fine. (4.8kg)
$50

2894
World coins, includes several medieval European issues,
some coins include Poland, Wladyslaw I (1306-33), silver
denar; Liege, liard, undated (c1640) (KM.42); Swiss Cantons,
Neuchatel, one creut (kreuzer) of Alexandre Berthier, 1807
(KM.66). Poor - very fine. (12)
$100

2906
World coins, a variety of fraudulent issues, noted Australia,
holey dollar and dump, 1930 penny, another penny 193 (-)
last digit removed, 1927 Canberra florin; Italy, twenty lire,
1927R Year VI (KM.69); other coins including Chinese spade
money. Good - very fine. (10)
$50

2895
World coins, Spain, silver one real, 1859 (KM.606.2);
Switzerland, silver half franc, 1899B (KM.23). Very fine
- extremely fine. (2)
$70

Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2907
World coins, a variety including Spain and colonies, silver
half peso, 1868, 1885; Mexico, eight reales, 1752, pillar
type; Philippines, peso, 1897, 1908S, fractions (4); others in
copper, including Germany 1760 and 1852 and a USA, silver
quarter dollar, 1935. Very good - very fine. (14)
$150

2896
World coins, 1764-c1950s and also cupro nickel crowns
(3), an excellent selection of mostly minors with a large
number of silver coins, includes some better coins. Poor
- uncirculated. (182)
$300
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